01.12.2016

குடியாத்தம் நகராட்சி



NOTICE Notice is hereby given that the certificates for the under mentiond shares of the Company have been lost/ misplaced and the holder of the said shares have applied to the company to issue duplicate share certificate.

Name of the Shareholder: V Srinivasa Murthy Prasad. Folio No.: 009289 Certificate No.: 50166; Distinctive Nos.: 10220171-10220771.No.of Shares: 100; Certificate No.: 817 **Distinctive Nos.**: 5285271-5285370 No.of Shares: 100; Certificate No. 847; Distinctive Nos.: 5288271 5288370. No.of Shares: 100; Any person(s) who has a claim in respect

of the said shares should lodge such claim with the company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this notice, else the company will proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificate withpout any

For Divvashakti Granites Ltd. Sd/- Managing Director : Hyderabad

Date : 29.11.2016



பேர்ணாம்பட்டு நகராட்சிப் பகுதியில், தேசிய நகர்புற வாழ்வாதார இயக்கத்தின் கீழ், பேர்ணாம்பட்டு நகரப்பகுதி சாலையோர வியாபாரிகளின் (வாழ்வாதாரம் பாதுகாத்தல் மற்றும் சாலையோர வியாபாரத்தினை ஒழுங்குப்படுத்துதல்) திட்டம் மற்றும் விதிகளின் கீழ் பேர்ணாம்பட்டு நகர வியாபாரக்குழு அமைத்திட சாலையோர வியாபாரிகளின் அறு பிரதிநிதிகளை தேர்ந்தெடுக்க சாதாரண தேர்தல் டிசம்பர் மாதம் 28 ஆம் நாள் நகராட்சி அலுவலகத்தில் தேர்தல் நடைபெறும். இதற்கான அறிவிக்கை 25.11.2016 அன்று துவங்கும், வாக்குபதிவு தேர்தல் நாளன்று காலை 10.00 மணிக்கு துவங்கி மாலை 3.00 மணியுடன் முடிவடையும். வாக்கு எண்ணிக்கை டிசம்பர் மாதம் 28 அம் தேதி மாலை 4.00 மணிக்கு நடைபெறும்.

	தேர்தல் அட்டவணை	
1	தேர்தல் அறிவிக்கை பிரகரித்தல்	01.12.2016
2	வேட்பு மனுக்கள் பெறுதல்	09.12.2016
3	வேட்பு மனு தாக்கல் செய்வதற்கான இறுதி நாள்	17.12.2016
4	வேட்பு மனுக்களை ஆய்வு செய்தல்	19.12.2016
5	வேட்பு மனுக்களை திரும்பப்பெறுதல்	20.12.2016
6	வாக்குப்பதிவு நடைபெறும் நாள்	28.12.2016
7	வாக்கு எண்ணிக்கை நடைபெறும் நாள்	28.12.2016
Qe,	ஆனை ம.கொ.கி./ 1252 /வரைகளை/2016 பேர்ணாம்பட்	ளயாளர், ட்டு நகராட்சி

NAVA BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED Regd. Off: 6-3-1109/1, "Nava Bharat Chambers".

Raj Bhavan Road, Hyderabad - 500 082 Telangana CIN: L27101TG1972PLC001549; Email ID: secretarial@nbv.in Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate;

SI. No.	Folio No.	Name	Share Cert. No.	Distinctive No.	No of Shares
1	NVB007752	SAVITA R LALCHAND	902389	18312351 18313150	800
share lodge within	was reported misplaced and registered holder applied to the Company for issue of duplicate share certificate. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificate may lodge, such claim with the Company at its Registered Office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate.				

For NAVA BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED Company Secretary & Vice President

செ.ம.தொ.இ./ 1252 /வரைகலை/2016

Place:Hyderabad

Date: 29.11.2016

Mahanadi Coalfields Limited (A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited) Jagruti Vihar, Burla - 768020, Dist. - Sambalpur, Odisha

Ph. (EPABX): 0663-2542461 to 469 Website: www.mahanadicoal.in

GENERAL TENDER NOTICE FOR e-PROCUREMENT Mahanadi Coalfields Limited (MCL) is inviting its Tenders having estimated value of ₹.2.00 Lakhs and above related to WORKS (Civil works, Electrical & Mechanical works etc.), SERVICES (Coal transportation, coal loading, extraction of coal by Surface Miner, Overburden removal etc.) and GOODS (Procurement of equipments, spares, consumables, medicines etc. and Hiring of Vehicles) through e-Procurement mode. However all the Limited Tenders pertaining to procurement of Goods irrespective of value will be published in the e-Procurement portal. Tender Notices can be viewed on the e-Procurement portal of MCL (https://mcltenders.nic.in) as well as on the Central Public Procurement portal of Govt. of India (http://eprocure.gov.in). Individual Tender Notices are not being published in any Newspaper. Bids are to be submitted ONLINE on the above e- Procurement portal of MCL by enrolled Bidders. EMD can also be submitted online. Enrollment of Bidders on the e-Procurement portal of MCL is free of cost and can be done online by the bidders themselves, having valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC). Bidders are requested to regularly visit above e-Procurement portal of MCL for enrollment and participation in Tenders [Contact details: Tel.-0663-2542264/2542230/2542695 (available during

NEELAMALAI AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED Regd. Office: Katary Estate, Katary Post, Coonoor, The Nilgiris - 643213

Tel: 0423 - 2284235, Fax: 0423 - 2284080 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L01117TZ1943PLC000117

E-mail- secneelamalai@vsnl.net Website: www.neelamalaiagro.com

NOTICE

TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED SHARES OF NEELAMALAI AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF) SUSPENSE ACCOUNT

Pursuant to Section 124 (6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016. (the Rules) the company is required to transfer all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more in the name of Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) suspense account.

Individual notices have already been sent to concerned shareholders, whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Suspense Account, to their latest available address. The details of such shareholders are also displayed on the website of the company.

The shareholders whose shares are in physical mode that are liable to be transferred to IEPF suspense account may note that the company would be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) held by them for this purpose. Upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) will stand automatically cancelled and hence cannot be traded. In respect of holding in demat mode, Delivery Instruction Slip signed by the company on behalf of the shareholder will be issued to the concerned depository participant. The Depository will thereupon effect the transfer of the shares in favour of IEPF in its records, as required under the Rules.

Year wise/ Shareholder wise unpaid dividend details are posted on the company website. The concerned shareholders are requested to claim the unpaid dividend amount(s) on or before 21st February 2017, failing which their shares shall be transferred to IEPF Suspense account.

The unclaimed dividends and the shares transferred to IEPF authority / Suspense account including all benefits accruing on shares if any, can be claimed back by the shareholders from IEPF authority after following the due process prescribed under the Rules. No claim shall lie against the

For any queries on the above, the shareholders may contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent, M/s Cameo Corporate Services Ltd, Subramanian Buildings, 5th Floor, No.1 Club House Road, Chennai 600002, Phone: 044 28460390, Fax: 044 28460129, Email:investor@cameoindia.com, Website: www.cameoindia.com

For Neelamalai Agro Industries Limited T.M.Harikumar Katary Company Secretary & CFO 29.11.2016

L&T Mutual Fund

6" Floor, Brindavan, Plot No. 177 C. S. T. Road, Kalina Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098

office hours only); email: hlp-eproc.mcl@nic.in]

call 1800 2000 400 email investor.line@Intmf.co.in www.lntmf.com



Notice

Notice is hereby given that:

Change in address - Sales Office of L&T Investment Management Limited ("LTIML")

With effect from December 1, 2016, the address of the Sales office of LTIML located at Madurai will change and the new address will be as follows:

De da Tollovia.	
Existing Address	New Address
278, North Perumal Maistry Street, 1" Floor, Nadar Lane, Madurai-625 001	ADR Towers, 2 rd floor, No.74 – Theni Main Road, Kalavasal, Madurai - 625 016

2. Closure of Sales Offices of LTIML

With effect from December 1, 2016, the Sales Offices of LTIML at the below mentioned locations will be discontinued:

Location	Address	
Gwalior	2 nd Floor, JJ Plaza, Huzrat Chauraha, Lashkar, Gwalior – 474 001	
Dhanbad	1" Floor, Rathod Mansion, Bank More, Below UCO Bank, Dhanbad - 826 001	
Moradabad	8/8/49/ A, 1" Floor, Near Raj Mahal Hotels, Civil Lines, Moradabad - 244 001	

3. Change in address - Collection Centre of Computer Age Management Services Private Limited ("CAMS"), the Registrar and Transfer Agent to the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund

With effect from December 19, 2016, the address of the Collection Centre of CAMS located at Karnal will change and the new address will be as follows:

Existing Address	New Address
Shop No.7, 2nd Floor, Kunjpura Road, Karnal – 132 001	29 Avtar Colony, Behind Vishal Mega Mart, Karnal – 132 001

Investors are requested to take note of the above.

For L&T Investment Management Limited (Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Date: November 29, 2016 Place: Mumbai

Kailash Kulkarni Chief Executive Officer

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully. CL03874

> **NEW IDEAS** IN BUSINESS.

NEW IDEAS BEFORE THEY BECOME BUSINESS.

THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS



GAYATRI PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd.& Corp. Office: 6-3-1090, B-1, T.S.R. Towers. Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500 082 Tel.: +91 40 2331 0330 / 4284 / 4296 Fax: +91 40 2339 8435 E mail: cs@gayatri.co.in Web: www.gayatri.co.in

CIN: L99999TG1989PLC057289

NOTICE

(FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHARE HOLDERS OF THE COMPANY) Sub: Transfer of Equity shares of the company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Suspense Account

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules. 2016('the Rules') notified by the Ministry Corporate Affairs. September 7, 2016.

Adhering to the various requirements set out in the Rules, the company has communicated individually to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Suspense Account, at their address registered with the company. The Company has uploaded full details of such shareholders and

shares due for transfer to IEPF Suspense Account on its website at www.gayatri.co.in. Share holders are requested to refer to the weblink http://www.gayatri.co.in/unclaimed shares. In case the company does not receive any communication from the

concerned shareholders by December 05, 2016 or such other date as may be extended, the company shall, with a view to complying with the requirements set out in the Rules, transfer the shares to the IEPF Suspense Account by the due date as per procedure stipulated in the Rules which is In case shares held in physical form: by issuance of duplicate share

certificate(s) and thereafter transferring the same to IEPF Authority. Upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) which stand registered in the name of members will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable.

ii) In case shares are held in demat mode: by transfer of shares directly to demat account of IEPF Authority with the help of the Depository

The Concerned shareholders may note that, upon such transfer, they can claim the said share(s) along with the Dividend(s) from IEPF Authority after following procedure prescribed by the Rules.

In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter and the Rules, they may contact the company's Registrar and Transfer Agent at M/s. Karvy Computershare Pvt Ltd. Mr. K. S. Reddy, Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot No.31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad-500032. Tel: +91 40-67161591 Email: einward.ris@karvy.com.

> By the Order of the Board For Gayatri Projects Limited

> > (CS I. V. LAKSHMI)

Place: Hyderabad **Company Secretary &** Date: 30.11.2016 **Compliance Officer**

தமிழ்நாடு அரசு குடியாத்தம் நகராட்சி

குடியாத்தம் நகராட்சிப் பகுதியில், தேசிய நகர்புற வாழ்வாதார இயக்கத்தின் கீழ், குடியாத்தம் நகரப்பகுதி சாலையோர வியாபாரிகளின் (வாழ்வாதாரம் பாதுகாத்தல் மற்றும் சாலையோர வியாபாரத்தினை ஒழுங்குப்படுத்துதல்) திட்டம் மற்றும் விதிகளின் கீழ் குடியாத்தம் நகர வியாபாரக்குழு அமைத்திட சாலையோர வியாபாரிகளின் ஆறு பிரதிநிதிகளை தேர்ந்தெடுக்க சாதாரண தேர்தல் டிசம்பர் மாதம் 28ஆம் நாள் நகராட்சி அலுவலகத்தில் தேர்தல் நடைபெறும். இதற்கான அறிவிக்கை நாளை 01.12.2016 அன்று துவங்கும், வாக்குபதிவு தேர்தல் நாளன்று காலை 10.00 மணிக்கு துவங்கி மாலை 3.00 மணியுடன் முடிவடையும். வாக்கு எண்ணிக்கை டிசம்பர் மாதம் 29 ஆம் தேதி மாலை 4.00 மணிக்கு நடைபெறும்.

நகர விற்பனைக்குழு தேர்தல் அட்டவணை 1 தேர்தல் அறிவிக்கை பிரசுரித்தல்

	- p - p - Op		2.11.11.11.11.11
2	வேட்பு மனுக்கள் பெறுதல்		05.12.2016
3	வேட்பு மனு தாக்கல் செய்வதற்கான இறுதி	நாள்	09.12.2016
4	வேட்பு மனுக்களை ஆய்வு செய்தல்		17,12,2016
5	வேட்பு மனுக்களை திரும்பப்பெறுதல்		20.12,2016
6	வாக்குப்பதிவு நடைபெறும் நாள்		28.12.2016
7	வாக்கு எண்ணிக்கை நடைபெறும் நாள்		29.12.2016
8	நகர விற்பனைக்குழு அறிவிக்கை செய்தல் (Town Vending Committee Notification)		30.12.2016
9	தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்பட்ட உறுப்பினர்களின் நகர கூட்டம் நடைபெறும் நாள் 6 உறுப்பினர்கள் விவரப் 1. தாழ்த்தப்பட்டோர் 2. பிற்படுத்தப்பட்டோர் 3. பெண் 4. மாற்றுத் திறனாளிகள் 5. சிறுபான்மையினர் 6. பொது / பிற வகுப்பினர்		30.12.2016
	5. சிறுபான்மைபினர் 6. பொது / பிற வகுப்பினர்	- 1 - 1	ணையா

इंडियन बैंक

31/10/2016 together with interest from 01.11.2016.

செ.ம.தொ.இ./ 1249 /வரைக்கை/2016

Narayanaguda Branch 3-5-943, 1st Floor, Panchavati Mall, Hyderabad-500 029,Telangana, India Phone: 040-2322 4575 ,040-23225373 (P)

DEMAND NOTICE under sarfaesi act

Notice under Sec.13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 Whereas at the request of you (below mentioned borrowers), Indian Bank, Narayanaguda Branch, has granted Home Loan, against schedule property creating security interest in

favour of the Bank. The particulars of property mortgaged by you by way of deposit of title deeds creating security interest in favour of the Bank are mentioned hereunder. As you have failed to discharge the debt due to the Bank, the below mentioned loan account has been classified as Non-performing Assets as per the guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India. As the **Demand Notice** sent to you by Registered Post calling upon you to discharge the debt due to Bank were returned, unserved, we are issuing this notice through paper publication. Name and Address of the Borrower/Guarantor .1.Mrs. Chandrika Magani ,D/o Mr Ramachandra, Address: BLOCK D1, A Side, Vishnu Blue Lotus, 8-2-332/1/A/1,2,3 4 Road NO.4 Banjara Hills, Hyderabad 500 036, Mobile NO: 9866123698 2. Guarantor: Mr. Kasu Prabhakar Reddy, S/o Ram Reddy, Plot No. 1199, Road No. 59, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad, Demand notice

Mortgaged assets: All that Residential Flats A1 Lower Floor, and A1 Upper Floor in D Block each admeasuring 1645 Sq. Ft. with undivided share of land 60 Sq. Yards for each flats in "Blue Lotus" Situated at S No 355(Old), 168(New), D No. 8-2-332/1/A/1,2,3 & 4 with Car Parkings, Situated at Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, within the following Boundaries. East: Open to sky, West: Open to sky, North: Open to sky, South: Duplex Block B-side

Date:21-11-2016. Nature of facility: Home Loan. Out standing amount: Rs.38,66,457/- as on

f you/the aforementioned persons fail to repay the above mentioned amount due by you with future interest and incidental expenses, costs as stated above in terms of this notice under Section 13 (2) of SARFAESI Act, within 60 days from the date of this notice, the Bank will exercise all or any of the rights detailed under Sub-section (4) of Section 13 of SARFAESI Act and other applicable provisions of the said Act. This notice is without prejudice to the Bank's right to initiate such other actions or legal proceedings, as it deem necessary under any other provisions of law

Date:30-11-2016 Place:Hyderabad **Assistant General Manager/ Authorised Officer** Indian Bank, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad

(Rs in Crore)

TAMIL NADU NEWSPRINT AND PAPERS LIMITED Regd. Office: 67, MOUNT ROAD, GUINDY, CHENNAI - 600 032. CIN: L22121TN1979PLC007799 Web: www.tnpl.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30[™] SEPTEMBER, 2016

	Quarter ended		Half year ended		
Particulars	30.09.2016	30.06.2016	30.09.2015	30.09.2016	30.09.2015
	(Unaudited)				
Total income from operations (Net)	709.41	786.21	580.97	1495.62	1258.34
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	79.51	77.69	76.42	157.20	142.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	79.51	77.69	76.42	157.20	142.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	70.58	69.51	59.53	140.09	111.59
Total comprehensive Income for the period	69.82	70.52	66.81	140.34	110.05
Equity Share Capital (Face value of share of Rs.10/- each)	69.21	69.21	69.21	69.21	69.21
Earnings per share (of Rs.10/ Share) (Before and after extraordinary items) (not annualised) - Basic and Diluted EPS-(in Rs)	I	10.04	8.60	20.24	16.12

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on company's website www.tnpl.com.

Place: Chennai - 32 Date: 29th November, 2016 DIPR/1243/DISPLAY/2016

For and on behalf of the board VIKRAM KAPUR, IAS CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

THE TAMILNADU INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED (A GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU UNDERTAKING) NO. 692, ANNA SALAI, NANDANAM, CHENNAI - 600 035.

> **POSSESSION NOTICE** (Movable and Immovable Property)

The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of The Tamilnadu Industrial Investment Corporation Ltd., (TIIC) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 8/9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 09.01.2014 calling upon the borrower M/s Sri Deepa Metals, represented by its proprietor Thiru T. Lakshminarayanan and guarantors Tmt. Jothilakshmi w/o Thiru T. Lakshminarayanan to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.38,84,408/- (Rupees Thirty eight lakhs eighty four thousand four hundred and eight only) within 60 days of the date of the same.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken constructive possession of the property and physical possession of the plant & machinery described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8/9 of the said rules on this 28th day of November 2016 (Monday).

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to The Tamilnadu Industrial Investment Corporation Ltd., (TIIC) for an amount Rs.38,84,408/- (Rupees Thirty eight lakhs eighty four thousand four hundred and eight only) and interest and other dues from 01.01.2014.

Description of the Movable and Immovable Property

Property:

All that pieces and parcel of land and building situated at Plot No.86 measuring 1753 3/4 sq.ft., Plot No.87 measuring 1891 sq.ft. and Plot No.88 measuring 1965 sq.ft. in Padmavathi Nagar, Near Bulooganathar Koil, Nellikuppam, Panruti TK Cuddalore District comprised in Survey No.8/1, T.S.No.14/1B, measuring to an extent of 5609 \(^3\)/4 sq.ft. and the above plots are bounded on the North of East West road at Padmavathi Nagar; South of canal; East of Plot No.85 and West of Plot No.89.

The above said property is situated within the Sub-Registration District of Nellikuppam and Registration District of Cuddalore.

The above property is Owned by Tmt. Jothilakshmi w/o T.Lakshminarayanan

olling machine – 3 nos.
rawing machine – 1 no.
wing machine with 7 HP Motor – 1 no.
elding Machine – 1 no.
ing machine – 1 no.
uld to make 25mm diax10' long – 2 nos.
Mill to reduce from 25mm to 8mm dia with 30 HP motor & switches etc. Channel and Heavy Duty – 1 set
rawing machine with 25 HP motor to reduce from 8mm to 16 SWG Heavy Duty – 1 no.
rming machine Heavy duty with all fittings – 1 no.
nd Die for various Gauges – 1 set
ling pot with Vacuum pump including all accessories 8000 kg capacity – 1 set
ally pressed Crucible (SIGMA) Al400 – 3 nos
al

TIIC Limited, No.1, Bharathi Road, Cuddalore – 1.

DIPR/1247/Display/2016

HYDERABAD